

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 09/24/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 01-378164
LOCATION 01-MEN-128-14.3/40.6

IN MENDOCINO COUNTY AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
09/26/13
CONTRACT CODE 'C '
92 CONTRACT ITEMS

CULVERT REHABILITATION

FEDERAL AID STP-P128-(052)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 8.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 16 FUND TOTAL HA42 4,715,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 220
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 4,139,031.60 AMOUNT UNDER 199,832.10 PERCENT UNDER EST 4.83
PROGRAM ELEMENTS OHC

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	3,939,199.50	2	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS 707 542-4862 00171432 PO BOX 639 FAX 707 542-4897 SANTA ROSA CA 95402
2	3,993,114.00	5	MENDOCINO CONSTRUCTION 707 459-2377 SERVICES INC 00443396 P O BOX 1517 FAX 707 459-0644 WILLITS CA 95490
3	4,196,928.39	1	HERBACK GENERAL ENGINEERING 775 267-6800 00486035 2531 NOWLIN ROAD FAX 775 267-6801 MINDEN NV 89423
4	4,198,198.00	4	TEAM GHILOTTI INC 707 763-8700 00895384 2531 PETALUMA BLVD FAX 707 763-8711 S PETALUMA CA 94952
5	4,357,810.00	6	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 707 585-1221 INC 00644515 246 GHILOTTI AVE FAX 707 585-1601 SANTA ROSA CA 95407

01-378164
01-MEN-128
09/24/13

BID211
PAGE 2
09/26/13

6 4,829,629.00 3

ROBERT J FRANK CONSTRUCTION
INC
2806 TARMAC RD
REDDING CA 96003

530 222-1408
00520207
FAX 530 222-1429

01-378164
01-MEN-128
09/24/13

BID211
PAGE 3
09/26/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AHLBORN FENCE SANTA ROSA CA	CABLE RAILING, FENCE
	DEVINCENZI CONCRETE SANTA ROSA CA	CONCRETE
	GALLOWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	BIOLOGIST
	GREEN VALLEY ENGINEERS SANTA ROSA CA	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING, REPORTS
	GREEN VISTA ROCKLIN CA	EROSION CONTROL
	MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES LOTUS CA	TREE REMOVAL
	VIBRO ACOUSTIC CONSULTANTS SAN FRANCISCO CA	AQUA ACOUSTIC
	WEST COAST BORING BAKERSFIELD CA	BORE, JACK

01-378164
01-MEN-128
09/24/13

BID211
PAGE 4
09/26/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL EXETER CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	LANAWAY CONSTRUCTION SANTA ROSA CA	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE
	PROSEED PHILO CA	EROSION CONTROL
	SHN WILLITS CA	BIOLOGIST, WATER QUALITY WORK, FISH PROTECTION
	SHN WILLITS CA	HYDRO ACOUSTICS MOTORING
	WALTER C SMITH CLOVIS CA	JACK AND BORE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CELL CRETE CORP HAYWARD CA	ITEMS 36
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	ITEMS 19 AND 33
	DEES HENNESSEY SAN CARLOS CA	INVERT PAVING SHOTCRETE
	FISHBIO CHICO CA	ITEMS 14 THRU 16

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-378164
01-MEN-128
09/24/13

BID211
PAGE 5
09/26/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL INC EXETER CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES CHICO CA	BIOLOGIST
	PROSEED PHILO CA	ITEMS 41 AND 43 THRU 48
	UGE-ECS INC LOS ANGELES CA	ITEMS 1, 7, 17 AND 23
	VIBRO ACOUSTIC CONS SAN FRANCISCO CA	ITEM 22
	WEST COAST BORING BAKERSFIELD CA	BORING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	GALLAWAY ENTERPRISES 117 MEYERS STREET CHICO CA 95920	ITEMS 20 AND 21
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE 44050 ALRIS COURT ROCKLIN CA 95677	ITEMS 9, 10, 18 AND 42
	L A C O 21 WEST 4TH STREET EUREKA CA 95501	ITEMS 7, 14 THRU 16

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-378164
01-MEN-128
09/24/13

BID211
PAGE 6
09/26/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	OLIVERIA FENCE 293 BROKAW ROAD SANTA CLARA CA 95090	ITEMS 25, 32, 86, 87 AND 89
	PROSEED 967 HWY 128 PHILO CA 95466	ITEMS 41 AND 43 THRU 48
	SONOMA REINFORCING 10001 OLD REDWOOD HWY WINDSOR CA 95492	ITEMS 53, 55 AND 56
	VIBRO ACOUSTIC CONSULTANTS 4090 POST STREET SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102	ITEMS 22 AND 23
	WALTER C SMITH CO P O BOX 1047 CLOVIS CA 93613	ITEMS 83 AND 84

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	DEES HENNESEY INC SAN CARLOS CA	CONCRETE INVERT PAVING
	GREENVISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL
	SONOMA REINFORCING INC WINDSOR CA	BAR REINFORCING STEEL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-378164
01-MEN-128
09/24/13

BID211
PAGE 7
09/26/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	WALTER C SMITH CLOVIS CA	BORE AND JACK

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	DEES HENNESSEY INC 200 INDUSTRIAL RD SAN CARLOS CA 94010	ITEM 35
	GALLAWAY 117 MEYER ST CHICO CA	ITEMS 20 AND 21
	KRC SAFETY P O BOX 6356 VISALIA CA 93290	ITEM 3
	PROSEED 967 HW 128 PHILO CA 95466	ITEMS 41 AND 43 THRU 48
	VIBRO ACOUSTIC CONSULTANTS 490 POST ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102	ITEM 22
	WALTER C SMITH P O BOX 1047 CLOVIS CA	ITEMS 83 AND 84

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	250,000.00	250,000.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	14	230.00	3,220.00
6	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	250.00	250.00
7	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
8	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	8	300.00	2,400.00
9	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,240	4.24	5,257.60
10	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	1,580	4.00	6,320.00
11	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4	4,200.00	16,800.00
12	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
13	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
14	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	120	500.00	60,000.00
15	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	15	2,500.00	37,500.00
16	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
17	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
18	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	3,430	3.14	10,770.20
19	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	620	1.00	620.00
20	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
21	146004	FISH PROTECTION	LS	LUMP SUM	26,000.00	26,000.00
22	026471	HYDROACOUSTIC MONITORING	WDAY	7	3,000.00	21,000.00
23	149001	DUST CONTROL PLAN (NATURALLY OCCURING ASBESTOS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,900.00	1,900.00
24	150203	ABANDON CULVERT (EA)	EA	12	600.00	7,200.00
25	150605	REMOVE FENCE	LF	300	3.00	900.00
26	150668	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	7	200.00	1,400.00
27	150808	REMOVE CULVERT (EA)	EA	51	400.00	20,400.00
28	150812	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	90	2.00	180.00
29	150814	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
30	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	6	750.00	4,500.00
31	150821	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	34	2,000.00	68,000.00
32	151537	RECONSTRUCT FENCE (TYPE WM)	LF	810	47.00	38,070.00
33	151625	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	38	200.00	7,600.00
34	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	4	250.00	1,000.00
35	155230	CONCRETE INVERT PAVING	LF	370	510.00	188,700.00
36	155232	SAND BACKFILL	CY	66	400.00	26,400.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37	026472	ROCK INVERT PAVING	LF	380	275.00	104,500.00
38	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	90,000.00	90,000.00
39	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	280	36.00	10,080.00
40	026473	IMPORTED ROCKY MATERIAL	CY	450	36.00	16,200.00
41	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	15	935.00	14,025.00
42	210110	IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY)	CY	62	231.00	14,322.00
43	210210	EROSION CONTROL (DRY SEED) (SQFT)	SQFT	21,700	.22	4,774.00
44	210280	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)	SQFT	480	7.15	3,432.00
45	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	23,600	.17	4,012.00
46	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	2,260	3.47	7,842.20
47	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	23,600	.39	9,204.00
48	210600	COMPOST	SQFT	21,700	.84	18,228.00
49	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	17	90.00	1,530.00
50	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	80	40.00	3,200.00
51	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	39	40.00	1,560.00
52	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	42	55.00	2,310.00
53	490601	16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	30	370.00	11,100.00
54 (F)	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	37	1,680.00	62,160.00
55 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	183	1,400.00	256,200.00
56 (F)	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	6,335	2.50	15,837.50
57	620100	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	71	300.00	21,300.00
58	620140	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	2,160	350.00	756,000.00
59	620180	30" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	110	405.00	44,550.00
60	620220	36" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	450	345.00	155,250.00
61	620300	48" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	250	430.00	107,500.00
62	620340	54" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	90	805.00	72,450.00
63 (F)	620800	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	103	280.00	28,840.00
64	623000	TEMPORARY CULVERT	LF	60	70.00	4,200.00
65	680404	8" PERFORATED STEEL PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	90	60.00	5,400.00
66	692309	24" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	10	350.00	3,500.00
67	026474	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY SYSTEM	EA	1	5,200.00	5,200.00
68	698140	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE DOWNDRAIN	LF	140	170.00	23,800.00
69	026475	54" ALTERNATIVE PIPE DOWNDRAIN	LF	50	325.00	16,250.00
70	705315	24" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	225.00	900.00
71	705319	30" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	350.00	350.00
72	705321	36" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	530.00	530.00
73	026476	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	80,000.00	80,000.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
74 (F)	721013	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	115	225.00	25,875.00
75 (F)	721015	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	517	200.00	103,400.00
76 (F)	721017	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	222	210.00	46,620.00
77 (F)	721022	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1T, METHOD B)	CY	58	165.00	9,570.00
78 (F)	721512	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD A) (CY)	CY	5	700.00	3,500.00
79	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	810	2.00	1,620.00
80	730045	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) (CY)	CY	1.8	1,895.00	3,411.00
81	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	0.9	1,550.00	1,395.00
82 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	1,917	2.00	3,834.00
83	026477	JACKED 24" WELDED STEEL PIPE	LF	200	1,150.00	230,000.00
84	026478	JACKED 60" WELDED STEEL PIPE	LF	170	2,400.00	408,000.00
85	026479	CULVERT INVERT MIX	CY	32	235.00	7,520.00
86	800100	TEMPORARY FENCE	LF	300	20.00	6,000.00
87	026480	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
88	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	110	50.00	5,500.00
89 (F)	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	308	60.00	18,480.00
90	840655	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	LF	2,140	2.50	5,350.00
91	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	70	10.00	700.00
92	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	154,000.00	154,000.00
					TOTAL	3,939,199.50

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,500.00	2500.00	715.00	715.00	1,500.00	1500.00	3,500.00	3500.00
2	8,700.00	8700.00	6,857.00	6857.00	5,500.00	5500.00	7,500.00	7500.00
3	275,000.00	275000.00	262,620.00	262620.00	7,500.00	7500.00	456,000.00	456000.00
4	54,000.00	54000.00	38,500.00	38500.00	25,000.00	25000.00	35,000.00	35000.00
5	275.00	3850.00	510.00	7140.00	230.00	3220.00	250.00	3500.00
6	38,000.00	38000.00	212,000.00	212000.00	6,000.00	6000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
7	4,000.00	4000.00	7,800.00	7800.00	2,600.00	2600.00	2,000.00	2000.00
8	300.00	2400.00	1,700.00	13600.00	450.00	3600.00	200.00	1600.00
9	9.00	11160.00	4.00	4960.00	15.00	18600.00	5.00	6200.00
10	8.00	12640.00	7.00	11060.00	12.50	19750.00	4.50	7110.00
11	4,700.00	18800.00	1,300.00	5200.00	2,350.00	9400.00	3,000.00	12000.00
12	15,100.00	15100.00	41,000.00	41000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
13	6,000.00	6000.00	14,800.00	14800.00	22,500.00	22500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
14	805.00	96600.00	930.00	111600.00	550.00	66000.00	100.00	12000.00
15	520.00	7800.00	1,050.00	15750.00	400.00	6000.00	100.00	1500.00
16	2,300.00	6900.00	2,630.00	7890.00	1,500.00	4500.00	500.00	1500.00
17	4,100.00	4100.00	11,400.00	11400.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
18	15.00	51450.00	10.20	34986.00	12.00	41160.00	3.50	12005.00
19	5.00	3100.00	1.20	744.00	1.00	620.00	1.50	930.00
20	125,000.00	125000.00	56,300.00	56300.00	26,703.25	26703.25	10,000.00	10000.00
21	23,000.00	23000.00	22,000.00	22000.00	19,200.00	19200.00	25,000.00	25000.00
22	1,850.00	12950.00	3,235.00	22645.00	1,400.00	9800.00	3,000.00	21000.00
23	6,000.00	6000.00	720.00	720.00	28,500.00	28500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
24	3,200.00	38400.00	1,620.00	19440.00	4,000.00	48000.00	3,000.00	36000.00
25	24.00	7200.00	5.00	1500.00	20.00	6000.00	10.00	3000.00
26	150.00	1050.00	420.00	2940.00	450.00	3150.00	250.00	1750.00
27	950.00	48450.00	2,950.00	150450.00	400.00	20400.00	1,600.00	81600.00
28	20.00	1800.00	45.00	4050.00	40.00	3600.00	10.00	900.00
29	650.00	1300.00	7,150.00	14300.00	3,500.00	7000.00	1,500.00	3000.00
30	600.00	3600.00	960.00	5760.00	1,350.00	8100.00	700.00	4200.00
31	750.00	25500.00	1,480.00	50320.00	1,850.00	62900.00	750.00	25500.00
32	58.00	46980.00	20.50	16605.00	47.00	38070.00	7.00	5670.00
33	255.00	9690.00	229.00	8702.00	200.00	7600.00	25.00	950.00
34	500.00	2000.00	1,775.00	7100.00	2,175.00	8700.00	300.00	1200.00
35	365.00	135050.00	336.00	124320.00	540.00	199800.00	450.00	166500.00
36	850.00	56100.00	245.00	16170.00	285.00	18810.00	400.00	26400.00
37	215.00	81700.00	72.00	27360.00	210.00	79800.00	350.00	133000.00
38	66,500.00	66500.00	45,000.00	45000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	35,000.00	35000.00
39	75.00	21000.00	178.00	49840.00	185.00	51800.00	90.00	25200.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	88.00	39600.00	180.00	81000.00	205.00	92250.00	100.00	45000.00
41	600.00	9000.00	460.00	6900.00	2,400.00	36000.00	850.00	12750.00
42	115.00	7130.00	352.00	21824.00	281.00	17422.00	210.00	13020.00
43	.35	7595.00	.32	6944.00	.28	6076.00	.20	4340.00
44	6.50	3120.00	6.86	3292.80	6.00	2880.00	6.50	3120.00
45	.40	9440.00	.37	8732.00	.33	7788.00	.15	3540.00
46	13.00	29380.00	12.60	28476.00	11.00	24860.00	3.15	7119.00
47	.40	9440.00	.37	8732.00	.33	7788.00	.35	8260.00
48	1.15	24955.00	.91	19747.00	.80	17360.00	.76	16492.00
49	150.00	2550.00	146.00	2482.00	160.00	2720.00	200.00	3400.00
50	35.00	2800.00	75.00	6000.00	70.00	5600.00	30.00	2400.00
51	35.00	1365.00	75.00	2925.00	32.00	1248.00	30.00	1170.00
52	64.00	2688.00	318.00	13356.00	57.00	2394.00	200.00	8400.00
53	250.00	7500.00	442.00	13260.00	340.00	10200.00	300.00	9000.00
54	2,680.00	99180.00	1,506.00	55722.00	2,600.00	96200.00	1,700.00	62900.00
55	1,950.00	356850.00	1,387.00	253821.00	2,752.00	503616.00	1,700.00	311100.00
56	3.00	19005.00	.83	5258.05	1.85	11719.75	2.00	12670.00
57	219.00	15549.00	446.00	31666.00	580.00	41180.00	400.00	28400.00
58	252.00	544320.00	210.00	453600.00	400.00	864000.00	400.00	864000.00
59	292.00	32120.00	350.00	38500.00	489.00	53790.00	425.00	46750.00
60	305.00	137250.00	295.00	132750.00	315.00	141750.00	425.00	191250.00
61	369.00	92250.00	478.00	119500.00	625.00	156250.00	500.00	125000.00
62	600.00	54000.00	550.00	49500.00	700.00	63000.00	700.00	63000.00
63	212.00	21836.00	170.00	17510.00	235.00	24205.00	200.00	20600.00
64	38.00	2280.00	39.00	2340.00	163.00	9780.00	50.00	3000.00
65	62.00	5580.00	73.00	6570.00	16.50	1485.00	40.00	3600.00
66	338.00	3380.00	508.00	5080.00	1,800.00	18000.00	450.00	4500.00
67	8,100.00	8100.00	3,680.00	3680.00	3,750.00	3750.00	4,500.00	4500.00
68	115.00	16100.00	89.00	12460.00	150.00	21000.00	110.00	15400.00
69	240.00	12000.00	470.00	23500.00	235.00	11750.00	200.00	10000.00
70	800.00	3200.00	636.00	2544.00	2,000.00	8000.00	450.00	1800.00
71	825.00	825.00	1,164.00	1164.00	2,100.00	2100.00	550.00	550.00
72	1,000.00	1000.00	1,320.00	1320.00	2,275.00	2275.00	750.00	750.00
73	165,000.00	165000.00	115,000.00	115000.00	24,000.00	24000.00	100,000.00	100000.00
74	142.00	16330.00	155.00	17825.00	340.00	39100.00	200.00	23000.00
75	123.00	63591.00	217.00	112189.00	252.00	130284.00	200.00	103400.00
76	220.00	48840.00	716.00	158952.00	130.00	28860.00	150.00	33300.00
77	110.00	6380.00	464.00	26912.00	178.00	10324.00	250.00	14500.00
78	440.00	2200.00	3,766.00	18830.00	875.00	4375.00	400.00	2000.00

01-378164
 01-MEN-128
 09/24/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 13
 09/26/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	3.00	2430.00	1.78	1441.80	2.00	1620.00	2.00	1620.00
80	2,190.00	3942.00	790.00	1422.00	2,000.00	3600.00	1,000.00	1800.00
81	1,850.00	1665.00	42,024.00	37821.60	2,750.00	2475.00	1,000.00	900.00
82	4.00	7668.00	3.22	6172.74	2.00	3834.00	2.00	3834.00
83	850.00	170000.00	895.00	179000.00	683.00	136600.00	900.00	180000.00
84	1,950.00	331500.00	2,242.00	381140.00	1,750.00	297500.00	1,700.00	289000.00
85	275.00	8800.00	89.00	2848.00	350.00	11200.00	175.00	5600.00
86	24.00	7200.00	10.00	3000.00	20.00	6000.00	10.00	3000.00
87	1,750.00	1750.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,200.00	1200.00
88	71.00	7810.00	52.00	5720.00	48.00	5280.00	40.00	4400.00
89	75.00	23100.00	103.00	31724.00	60.00	18480.00	45.00	13860.00
90	3.00	6420.00	2.86	6120.40	3.90	8346.00	2.50	5350.00
91	25.00	1750.00	57.00	3990.00	50.00	3500.00	15.00	1050.00
92	200,000.00	200000.00	190,520.00	190520.00	210,000.00	210000.00	435,000.00	435000.00
TOT		3,993,114.00		4,196,928.39		4,198,198.00		4,357,810.00

01-378164
01-MEN-128
09/24/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 14
09/26/13

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00
2	15,000.00	15000.00
3	360,000.00	360000.00
4	35,000.00	35000.00
5	300.00	4200.00
6	20,000.00	20000.00
7	5,000.00	5000.00
8	400.00	3200.00
9	10.00	12400.00
10	20.00	31600.00
11	1,500.00	6000.00
12	50,000.00	50000.00
13	15,000.00	15000.00
14	500.00	60000.00
15	1,000.00	15000.00
16	2,000.00	6000.00
17	3,500.00	3500.00
18	8.00	27440.00
19	2.00	1240.00
20	88,000.00	88000.00
21	30,000.00	30000.00
22	4,500.00	31500.00
23	5,000.00	5000.00
24	3,000.00	36000.00
25	10.00	3000.00
26	100.00	700.00
27	2,000.00	102000.00
28	50.00	4500.00
29	1,500.00	3000.00
30	1,500.00	9000.00
31	1,500.00	51000.00
32	15.00	12150.00
33	100.00	3800.00
34	700.00	2800.00
35	575.00	212750.00
36	300.00	19800.00
37	356.00	135280.00
38	25,000.00	25000.00
39	60.00	16800.00

01-378164
01-MEN-128
09/24/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 15
09/26/13

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
40	200.00	90000.00
41	600.00	9000.00
42	200.00	12400.00
43	.50	10850.00
44	10.00	4800.00
45	.40	9440.00
46	15.00	33900.00
47	.40	9440.00
48	1.00	21700.00
49	600.00	10200.00
50	20.00	1600.00
51	20.00	780.00
52	40.00	1680.00
53	500.00	15000.00
54	2,700.00	99900.00
55	2,000.00	366000.00
56	5.00	31675.00
57	375.00	26625.00
58	400.00	864000.00
59	463.00	50930.00
60	500.00	225000.00
61	630.00	157500.00
62	722.00	64980.00
63	330.00	33990.00
64	200.00	12000.00
65	130.00	11700.00
66	300.00	3000.00
67	4,500.00	4500.00
68	220.00	30800.00
69	400.00	20000.00
70	300.00	1200.00
71	500.00	500.00
72	1,000.00	1000.00
73	120,000.00	120000.00
74	360.00	41400.00
75	360.00	186120.00
76	360.00	79920.00
77	360.00	20880.00
78	500.00	2500.00

01-378164
01-MEN-128
09/24/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 16
09/26/13

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
79	6.00	4860.00
80	3,000.00	5400.00
81	3,000.00	2700.00
82	5.00	9585.00
83	500.00	100000.00
84	1,000.00	170000.00
85	900.00	28800.00
86	15.00	4500.00
87	1,000.00	1000.00
88	75.00	8250.00
89	33.00	10164.00
90	5.00	10700.00
91	30.00	2100.00
92	320,000.00	320000.00
TOT		4,829,629.00